OP \$40.00 3413447

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nuvo Research Inc.		03/01/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crescita Therapeutics Inc.			
Street Address:	560 Airport Road, Unit 10			
City:	lississauga			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	L4T 4H4			
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3413447	PLIAGLIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015666633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015666633

Email:wiseman@tnw.comCorrespondent Name:Gary P. OakesonAddress Line 1:8180 S. 700 E.Address Line 4:Sandy, UTAH 84070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary P. Oakeson		
SIGNATURE:	/Gary P. Oakeson/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2016		

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment (Nuvo to Crescita)#page1.tif source=Assignment (Nuvo to Crescita)#page2.tif source=Assignment (Nuvo to Crescita)#page3.tif source=Assignment (Nuvo to Crescita)#page4.tif source=Assignment (Nuvo to Crescita)#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005849 FRAME: 0460

900374087

WORLDWIDE TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nuvo Research Inc., a corporation amalgamated under the laws of

Ontario, Canada, with its principal place of business located at 7560 Airport Road, Unit 10,

Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4T 4H4, ("Assignor") is desirous of selling, assigning and

transferring to Crescita Therapeutics Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of Ontario, Canada, with its principal place of business located at 7560 Airport Road, Unit 10,

Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4T 4H4 ("Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in and to

the trademark applications and registrations listed in the attached Schedule "A" ("Trademark

Applications and Registrations"), and made a part hereof, the trademarks described therein (the

"Marks") and that portion of the business that pertains to the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in

and to the Trademark Applications and Registrations, the Marks and that portion of the business

that pertains to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 (One Canadian dollar) and other good and valuable

consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed as follows:

1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over to Assignee, its

successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Applications and

Registrations, the Marks and that portion of the business that pertains to the Marks, together with

the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to

petition, sue or otherwise seek and recover damages, profits or any other remedy (monetary,

injunctive, declaratory or other), for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, conversion

or misappropriation of, or other injury, offense, violation, breach of duty or wrong relating to the

Marks, or any license, agreement, contract or other matter relating thereto.

2. Assignor agrees that it will execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and

delivered, to Assignee or Assignee's legal representatives, any other or additional assignments,

powers or other appropriate documentation, and take all additional actions, necessary to

effectuate, validate and record the assignment of the Trademark Applications and Registrations

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005849 FRAME: 0461

to Assignee with the appropriate agencies and offices of all jurisdictions in which the Marks are or may be registered or in which applications for registration of the Marks are pending, within a reasonable time of execution hereof. Assignor also agrees to execute such additional documents as Assignee deems reasonably necessary to establish Assignee's rights in the Marks, including, but not limited to, such documents to establish the dates of first use for the Marks covered by the Trademark Applications and Registrations, anywhere and in commerce, by Assignee through Assignor.

Signed at Mississauga, Ontario this 1st day of March, 2016.

Nuvo Research Inc.

Per:

Name: Stephen Lemieux
Title: Vice President & CFO

DECLARATION OF WITNESS/NOTARY

I, Katina Loucaides, Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel of Nuvo Research Inc. and Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, whose full post office address is 7560 Airport Road, Unit 10, Mississauga, Ontario L4T 4H4 Canada hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Stephen Lemieux who is Vice President & CFO of Nuvo Research Inc., who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal at Toronto, Ontario this 1st day of March, 2016.

Notary Public for the Province of Ontario

Kather Euroacle

The undersigned hereby accepts this Assignment.

Signed at Mississauga, Ontario this 1st day of March, 2016.

Crescita Therapeutics Inc.

Per:

Name: Stephen Lemieux

Title: Vice President & CFO

DECLARATION OF WITNESS/NOTARY

I, Katina Loucaides, Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel of Nuvo Research Inc. and Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, whose full post office address is 7560 Airport Road, Unit 10, Mississauga, Ontario L4T 4H4 Canada hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Stephen Lemieux who is the Vice President & CFO of Crescita Therapeutics Inc., who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal at Toronto, Ontario this 1st day of March, 2016.

Notary Public for the Province of Ontario

Katraton

Schedule "A"

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS				
<u>Mark</u>	Country	Applicatio n No.	Status (Registratio n No.)	Date Filed
DURAPEEL	United States of America	78/515,571	Registered (3,406,582)	Nov 11, 2004
CRESCITA THERAPEUTICS DESIGN	Canada	1,762,546	N/A	N/A
CRESCITA THERAPEUTICS	Canada	1,762,547	N/A	N/A
PLIAGLIS	Canada	1658702	Allowed	Jan 8, 2007
PLIAGLĮS	Mexico	979095	Registered (1079875)	Dec 10, 2008
PLIAGLIS	United States of America	78/950,628	Registered (3,413,447)	Aug 11, 2006
CRESCITA THERAPEUTICS DESIGN	United States of America	86/882,855	N/A	Jan 21, 2016
CRESCITA THERAPEUTICS	United States of America	86/882,764	N/A	Jan 21, 2016

CLOSED TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS					
<u>Mark</u>	Country	Application No.	<u>Status</u>	Date Filed	
ANEGLAZE	European Union	005274221	Registered (to be abandoned)	Aug 24, 2006	
ANGLAZE	European Union	005274188	Registered (to be abandoned)	Aug 24, 2006	
THERMOPROFEN	European Union	005410733	Abandoned	Oct 24, 2006	
THERMOPROFEN	United States of America	78/515,587	Abandoned	Nov 11, 2004	
ZARS	United States of America	75/667,400	Registered (to be abandoned)	Mar 24, 1999	
ZARS	Australia	1154995	Registered (to be abandoned)	Jan 3, 2007	
ZARS	European Union	001279306	Registered (to be abandoned)	Aug 16, 1999	
ZARS	European	005599345	Registered (to	Jan 5, 2007	·

TRADEMARK REEL: 005849 FRAME: 0464

	Union		be abandoned)		1.
ZARS	India	1517201	Registered (to	Jan 3, 2007	
			be abandoned)		
ZARS PHARMA	Australia	1154996	Registered (to	Jan 3, 2007	
stylized			be abandoned)		
ZARS PHARMA	European	005599411	Registered (to	Jan 5, 2007	
stylized	Union		be abandoned)		
ZARS PHARMA	India	1517200	Registered (to	Jan 3, 2007	
stylized			be abandoned)		
ZARS PHARMA	United	78/928,933	Registered (to	Jul 13, 2006	
stylized	States of		be abandoned)		
	America				
ZARS	United	78/928,766	Registered (to	Jul 13, 2006	
	States of	1	be abandoned)		
	America				

6544683.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005849 FRAME: 0465

RECORDED: 08/09/2016